09-13-2002

102220190		

REC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	220190		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yimin Zhang Bogdan Kosanovic Q _ Q _ O Z	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Telogy Networks, Inc. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 20450 Century Boulevard		
Other			
8/16/02 Execution Date:	City: Germantown State: MD Zip: 20874 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/223,443	B. Patent No.(s) N/A		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Warren Franz Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Texas Instruments Incorporated	Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:_ P.O. Box 655474 MS 3999	8. Deposit account number: 20-0668		
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75265			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Paul Grandinetti Name of Person Signing	9 Sep 2002 Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

09/13/2002 TRIAZ1 00000019 200668 1022343

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013271 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

AS THE BELOW-NAMED INVENTORS, we declare that:

In consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which from the Assignee is acknowledged, we do sell, assign, and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE:

Telogy Networks, Inc. 20450 Century Boulevard Germantown, Marvland 20874

our Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of our Assignee, all our rights, title, and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

TITLE:

DOUBLE TALK, NLP AND COMFORT NOISE

invented by us and described in an application for a United States patent, the specification of which was filed on August 20, 2002, and received Serial Number 10223443 and was executed on even date herewith, and in and to all United States patents which may be granted thereon and therefor, and in and to all divisions, continuations, reissued and reexamined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by our Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment, sale, and conveyance had not been made;

And we covenant and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time to time be either necessary, lawful, proper, or requested by the Assignee in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title in said Assignee;

And we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, and we authorize, appoint and request our attorney of record to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal on the date written beside our name:

D. . . /

Yimin Zhang

18620 Broken Oak Road Bovds, Maryland 20841

8/16/02

Bogdan Kosanovic

5411 Glenwood Road

Bethesda, Maryland 20817

PATENT REEL: 013271 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 09/09/2002